IJS-ELBOW
elbow stabilization system
®
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper
Extremity Institute

2	 DRVR-UQC-T10		 Driver, Universal QC, T-10
3	 DPGA-MDS-050	 Depth Gauge, Med. Standard, 50mm
4	 IJS-EDG-OKW		  IJS-E Depth Gauge, Over K-wire
5	 IJS-CDC-2770		  IJS-E Drill, Cannulated Distal Cutting, 2.7mm x 70mm
6	 DRLL-SSC-25080	 Drill, Solid Side Cutting,  2.5mm x 80mm
7	 IJS-EAG-KWG		  IJS-E K-wire Guide, 1.5mm
8	 IJS-EAG-LAL		  IJS-E Axis Guide, Lateral Approach, LG
9	 IJS-EAG-LAM		  IJS-E Axis Guide, Lateral Approach MD
10	 IJS-EAG-LAS		  IJS-E Axis Guide, Lateral Approach SM
11	 IJS-ELB-ACG		  IJS-E Axis Centering Guide
	 Bottom Tray
	 PRT-BND-PLR		  PROTEAN Bending Pliers
         IJS-ELBOW System (Caddy)
Loc #	     Catalog #	                                   Description
12	 IJS-ELB-BPA		  IJS-E Base Plate Assembly
13	 PANL-35160-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 16mm, Ti
	 PANL-35180-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 18mm, Ti
	 PANL-35200-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 20mm, Ti
	 PANL-35220-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 22mm, Ti
	 PANL-35240-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 24mm, Ti
	 PANL-35260-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 26mm, Ti
	 PANL-35280-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 28mm, Ti
	 PANL-35300-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 30mm, Ti
	 PANL-35320-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 32mm, Ti
	 PANL-35340-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 34mm, Ti
	 PANL-35360-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 36mm, Ti
	 PANL-35380-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 38mm, Ti
	 PANL-35400-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 40mm, Ti
	 PANL-35420-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 42mm, Ti
	 PANL-35440-IJS		 Screw, Polyaxial Non Locking, 3.5mm x 44mm, Ti
14	 IJS-EAP-25300		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 30mm
	 IJS-EAP-25350		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 35mm
	 IJS-EAP-25400		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 40mm
	 IJS-EAP-25450		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 45mm
	 IJS-EAP-25500		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 50mm
	 IJS-EAP-25550		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 55mm
	 IJS-EAP-25600		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 60mm
	 IJS-EAP-25650		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 65mm
	 IJS-EAP-25700		  IJS-E Axis Pin, 2.5mm x 70mm
15	 KWIR-DES-15127	 K-wire, Standard Tip, 1.5mm x 127mm, (Guide Wire)
NOTES
Directions for Use:
The IJS-E System is designed to address elbow joint instability procedures through a